(1) The average in respect of a year is calculated as the average of the exchange rates on the last business day of each month for the
relevant annual period. The period average in respect of a month is calculated as the average of the exchange rates for each
business day in the relevant month.

No representation is made that the Rouble amounts referred to in this Prospectus could have been or
could be converted into US dollars at the above exchange rates or at any other rate.

44

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the Group’s cash and cash equivalents, short-term debt finance and
capitalisation as at 31 March 2008 on a consolidated basis and as adjusted for the the issue of the Notes
and the receipt of the proceeds of the Loan, assuming that such issue and the receipt of such proceeds
occurred on 31 March 2008, but not adjusted for any other changes subsequent to that date.

Prospective investors should read this table in conjunction with ‘‘Selected Consolidated Financial
Information’’, ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’
and the Financial Statements, which are included in this Prospectus beginning on page F-3.

As at 31 March 2008

As adjusted
for the

Actual offering(1)

(US$ thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 2,406,295 3,656,295

Short-term debt finance ..... 1,257,587 1,257,587

Long-term debt finance ..... 2,852,956 4,102,956

Equity
Share capital ..... 3,311,288 3,311,288
Additional capital ..... 1,165,530 1,165,530
Foreign exchange differences ..... 1,562,220 1,562,220
Hedging reserve ..... (21,698) (21,698)
Retained earnings ..... 4,404,914 4,404,914

Equity attributable to shareholders of the parent ..... 10,422,254 10,422,254
Minority interest ..... 510,305 510,305

Total equity ..... 10,932,559 10,932,559

Total capitalisation(2) ..... 13,785,515 15,035,515

Notes:

(1) Adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Notes and the receipt of the proceeds of such issuance, but not adjusted for any
other changes subsequent to 31 March 2008. The proceeds to the Company of US$1,250,000,000 from the issuance of the
Notes, before taking into account commissions and expenses, have been added to cash, pending their use as described under
‘‘Use of Proceeds’’.

(2) Total capitalisation is the sum of long-term debt finance and total equity.

In April and May 2008, the Group was advanced the remaining undrawn A400 million under the EBRD
syndicated facility. See ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

[…]

exposure should be to fixed or variable rates. However, at the time of raising additional debt financing, the
Group uses its judgment to decide whether a fixed or variable rate would be more favourable over the
expected term.

The following table sets forth the amount of fixed and variable rate instruments as at 31 March 2008:

(US$ millions)

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets ..... 4,946.5
Financial liabilities ..... (3,759.6)

1,186.9

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets ..... 486.0
Financial liabilities ..... (2,563.8)

(2,077.8)

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and annualised profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Net profit or loss

100 bp 100 bp
increase decrease

(US$ millions)

31 March 2008
Variable rate instruments

Financial assets ..... 3.3 (3.3)
Financial liabilities ..... (15.1) 15.1

Cash flow sensitivity (net) ..... (12) 12

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES, CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGMENTS AND ESTIMATES

The Group believes that its most significant accounting policies and it critical accounting judgments and
estimates are those described below.

Significant accounting policies

The Group believes that its most significant accounting policies to be those described below.

Basis of consolidation

Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries are those enterprises controlled, directly or indirectly, by the Company. The financial
statements of subsidiaries are included in the Financial Statements from the date that control effectively
commences until the date that control effectively ceases. The minority interest represents the minorities’